

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16309/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2011 in WPL No.1105/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMESH NARANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file Volume-II and permission to file Volume-III and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16358 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for leave to place on record the subsequent developments and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/12/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) in SLP(C)No.16358/ 11 & for RR in SLP(C)No. 16309/11	Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv. Ms.Diya Kapur, Adv. Mrs.Manik Karanjawala, Adv. Mr.R.N.Karanjawala, Adv. Ms.Nandini Gore, Adv.
--	--

For Respondent(s)	Mr.Parag P.Tripathi, ASG Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv. Mr.Kunal Behri, Adv. Mr.Anuj Bhandari, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri,A.O.R.(Not Present)
-------------------	--

Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms.Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Abhay Anand Jena, Adv.  
Ms.Radhika Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The written request circulated by learned counsel for the  
2

petitioner for grant of time to his client to file the rejoinder affidavit is rejected.

List the case in the month of March, 2012.

The parties may, if so advised, file additional documents within a period of six weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master