

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16309/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2011 in WPL No.1105/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMESH NARANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file Volume-II and III and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16358 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for leave to place on record the subsequent developments and with for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Akhil Sibal, Adv.

Mr.Saleem Inamdar, Adv.

Ms.Diya Kapur, Adv.

Mr.R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Abhay A.Jena, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr.A.K.Srivastava, Adv.

Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.16358/2011, hearing of these petitions is adjourned for eight weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master