

\212

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16309/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2011 in WPL No.1105/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMESH NARANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE VOLUME-II and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16358 of 2011

(With appln(s) for leave to place on record the subsequent developments and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these petitions on 09.04.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|

|